
Finalrankinglist  -  Euro A 2009 
pos Points Pos Points Rank Driver Nat

France 790 Germany 411 1 SAVOYA Renaud FR
Aigoin, Yannick 2 280 Bremiker, Tim 43 81 2 Aigoin, Yannick ES
Aigoin, Jerome 6 210 Byesse, Stephan 66 3 Bayer Martin CZ
Savoya, Renaud 1 300 Reckward, Daniel 8 190 4 Batlle Robert GB
Vray, Guillaume 28 Neumann, Jorn 16 140 5 Cragg, Neil IT

6 Aigoin Jerome GB
Spain 555 Sweden 295 7 Bloomfield Darren FI
Batlle, Robert 4 240 Ronnefalk David 22 110 8 Reckward Daniel ES
Gomez M, Richy 24 Svensson, Chris. 21 115 9 Leino Teemu DE
Hernandez, Borja 15 145 Nilsson, Henrik 65 10 Vega, Daniel FR
Vega, Daniel 10 170 Thern, Linus 54 70 11 Honigl, Hubert GB

12 RabittI Riccardo AT
UK 575 Italy 415 13 MARTIN Lee GB
Bloomfield, Darren 7 200 Boero, Fabio 14 150 14 BOERO Fabio IT
Boots, Elliot 20 Laffranchi, Alex 23 105 15 HERNANDEZ Borja ES
Cragg, Neil 5 220 Tortorici, Davide 56 16 NEUMANN Jörn DE
Martin, Lee 13 155 Rabitti, Ricky 12 160 17 LEONARD Sebastien FR

18 WILLETTS Simon GB
Switzerland 148 Czeck Rep 373 19 KARNER Martin AT
Frischkopf, Robin 102 22 Bayer, Ales 77 20 BOOTS Elliott GB
Heim,Marc 133 Bayer, Martin 1 260 21 SVENSSON Christoffer SE
Lachat, Philippe 41 83 Klatovsky, Peter 71 53 22 RONNEFALK David SE
Pittet, Jeremy 81 43 Mara, Jiri 64 60 23 LAFFRANCI Alessandro IT

24 GOMEZ MALAGON Richy ES
Austria 377 Finland 352 25 MATIAS Miguel PT
Karlg, Rene 37 87 Quadragne, Joseph 27 97 26 SARTEL Jerome FR
Honigl, Hupo 11 165 Heinonen, Ari 49 75 27 QUAGRAINE Joseph FI
Karner, Martin 19 125 Heinonen, Arto 113 28 VRAY Guillaume FR
Pinish, Peter 52 Leino, Teeemu 9 180 29 MAYR Thomas AT

30 RODRIGUEZ Nicolas FR
Portugal 166 Poland 3 31 PERIN Riccardo IT
Matias, Miguel 25 99 Dzwigaj, Maciej 179 32 CROMPTON David GB
Luis, Rodrigo 75 49 Jezierski, Mateusz 158 1 33 TEGHESI Fabrizio IT
Martins, Ricardo 122 Rewucki, Kristztov 162 1 34 GOMEZ SALMERON Antonio ES
Parreira,Tiago 106 18 Zielinski, Michal 167 1 35 JACOPINI Carlo IT

36 DRESCHER Craig GB
Norway 26 Ireland 3 37 KARGL Rene AT
Karlsen, Rune 101 23 Wells, Pete 159 1 38 PINEDA Carlos ES
Lovdal, Pal 134 2 Hill, Darren 170 1 39 PERIS Raul ES
Myhre, Ronny 155 Rapp, Bernd 172 1 40 ALSOP Graham GB
Skauen, Frode 143 1 Brooker, Nick 175 41 LACHAT Philippe CH

42 GARCIA Alberto ES
43 BREMICKER Tim DE

Greece 5 Hungary 27 44 HORNINGER Georg AT
Kontouzoglou, Greg 169 1 Gergely, Czesko 99 25 45 TAYLOR Richard GB
Kontouzoglou, Stamatis 124 3 Laszlo, Kiss Orban 161 1 46 PUCHE Javier ES
Peroggiannakis, Yannis 141 1 Szebelledi, Laszlo 154 1 47 FESCHTSCHENKO Patrick DE

48 DAPPORTO Matteo IT
Estonia 1 Belgium 21 49 HEINONEN Ari FI
Kaver, Anders 174 1 Robert, Raphael 103 21 50 BARTELS Andreas DE

51 DARAS Raul ES
Russia 2 Cyprus 3 52 PINISCH Peter AT
Gribov 166 1 Plytas, Antonis 173 1 53 HAZLEWOOD Jon GB
Dyachenko, Mikhail 156 1 Sevastides, panayotis 148 1 54 THERN Linus SE

Sawas, Taliadoros 164 1 55 BRUNSBERG Niclas SE
56 TORTORICI Davide IT

Denmark 40 Slovak Rep. 47 57 KLETZENBAUER Andreas AT
Culmsee,Tim 144 1 Hudy, Martin 79 45 58 ACHTER Martin DE
Lissau, Martin 85 39 Hudy, Juraj 131 2 59 MARTIN Miguel ES

60 PATXI Penas ES
Neederland 17 61 MONTEIRO Ricardo PT
Van Leuken, Jorn 108 16 62 DEROCH Stèphane FR
Henoc, Luis 176 1 63 HUGON Eduard FR
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64 MARA Jiri CZ
65 NILSSON Henrik SE

1 France 790 1 Elliot Boots UK 66 BYESSE Stefan DE
2 Great Britain 575 2 David Ronnefalk SW 67 HOWELLS Jon GB
3 Spain 555 3 Ricardo Monteiro POR 68 ACCIARI Riccardo IT
4 Italy 415 4 Jiri Mara CZ 69 VITA Dario DE
5 Germany 411 5 Bauer, Dominic AT 70 BAUER Dominic AT
6 Austria 377 6 Bayer, Ales CZ 71 KLATOVSKY Petr CZ
7 Czeck Rep 373 7 Trieb, Jurgen AT 72 SPANNBRUCKNER Werner AT
8 Finland 352 8 Lintula, Tuomas FIN 73 CHUNG Tommy GB
9 Sweden 295 9 Brozozosky, Maciej POL 74 ERIKSSON Jonas SE

10 Portugal 166 10 Cink, Jakub CZ 75 LUIS Rodrigo PT
11 Switzerland 148 11 Kapicka, Tom CZ 76 LACHEZE Jean-Marc FR
12 Slovak Republic 47 77 BAYER Ales CZ
13 Denmark 40 Over 40 (+40)  2009 78 RECKWARD Matthias DE
14 Hungary 27 1 MORETTI Stefano IT 79 HUDY Martin SK
15 Norway 26 2 HUDY Juraj SK 80 BRAUN Florian DE
16 Belgium 21 3 ANDERSSON Conny SE 81 PITTET Jeremy CH
17 Neederland 17 4 CARLSSON Pelle SE 82 LARSSON Mathias SE
18 Greece 5 5 DEROCH Stèphane FR 83 GUSCHL Philipp DE
19 Poland 3 6 AKERMAN Peter SE 84 PATER Martin CZ
20 Cyprus 3 7 MAFEZZONI Daniele IT 85 LISSAU Martin DK
21 Ireland 3 8 JURENKA Miroslav CZ 86 PAYER Christian AT
22 Russia 2 9 TRUPPIA Fabio IT 87 CALATAYUD Alex ES
23 Estonia 1 10 WELLS Pete IE 88 TAYLOR Sam GB

11 HAKANSSON Niklas SE 89 GRANDESSO Marco IT
12 SCHUSTER Christian AT 90 ALMEIDA Fernando PT

91 LENZI Samuele IT
92 HEUSEL Wolfgang AT
93 MUTEL Sebastien FR
94 ALMAGRO Miguel Angel ES
95 DICK Dieter AT
96 WILCOX Stewart GB
97 WALDHERR Patrick AT
98 LE GALL Quentin FR
99 CSEKO Gergely HU

100 GALLO Eglhis IT
101 KARLSEN Rune NO
102 FRISCHKOPF Robin CH
103 ROBERT Raphael BE
104 ANDERSSON Conny SE
105 MACEK Denis DE
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106 PARREIRA Tiago PT
107 MORETTI Stefano IT
108 LATTANZIO Julien FR
109 VAN LEUKEN Jorg NL
110 GAUL Moritz DE
111 SALONEN Tomi FI
112 EIRENSCHMALZ Markus DE
113 HEINONEN Arto FI
114 TRIEB Jürgen AT
115 VOSTATEK Jan CZ
116 ZURFLÜH Yael CH
117 HAKANSSON Niklas SE
118 COUCHON Jerome FR
119 REYNAUD Nicolas FR
120 LINTULA Tuomas FI
121 KAPICKA Jan CZ
122 MARTINS Ricardo PT
123 CARLSSON Pelle SE
124 KONTOUZOGLOU Stamatis GR
125 MUSIL Jakub CZ
126 PLANCHAREL Christoph CH
127 ZAMORANO Felix ES
128 CHEFDEVILLE Vincent FR
129 RALLS Brennan GB
130 Ribeiro Nuno Casal PT
131 HUDY Juraj SK
132 AFFOLTER Christoph CH
133 HEIM Marc CH
134 LOVDAL Pal NO
135 ZEMAN Lukas CZ
136 BRZOZOWSKI Maciej PL
137 MAUNZ Klaus AT
138 CINK Jakub CZ
139 REBELO Nuno PT
140 TRUPPIA Fabio IT
141 PEROGIANNAKIS Yannis GR
142 NOLZ Johannes AT
143 SKAUEN Frode NO
144 CULMSEE Tim DK
145 JURENKA Miroslav CZ
146 KARLE Markus AT
147 EDVINSSON Andreas SE
148 SEVASTIDES Panayiotis CY
149 AKERMAN Peter SE
150 KUMMER Roman CH
151 PFEIFER Gerd CH
152 SCHUSTER Christian AT
153 LOPES Miguel PT
154 SZEBELLEDI Laszlo HU
155 MYHRE Ronny NO
156 DYACHENKO Mikhail RU
157 SKALLEBERG Ken NO
158 JEZIERSKI Mateusz PL
159 WELLS Pete IE
160 MAFEZZONI Daniele IT
161 KISS-ORBAN Laszlo HU
162 REWUCKI Krzysztof PL
163 SIKORA Weronika PL
164 TALIADOROS Savvas CY
165 ASPLUND Patrik SE
166 GRIBOV Dmitriy RU
167 ZIELINSKI Michal PL
168 KAPICKA Tom CZ
169 KONTOUZOGLOU Greg GR
170 HILL Darren IE
171 THOMMASSEN Tom Erik NO
172 RAPP Bernd IE
173 PLYTAS Antonis CY
174 KÄVER Andreas EE
175 BROOKER Nick IE
176 HENOC Luis NL
177 POTEPA Lukasz PL
178 LARSEN Kim NO
179 DZWIGAJ Macìej PL
180 ZVARA Martin CZ
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